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Date/Month
of the Activity
25.06.19 to
02.07.19

21.09.2019

18 .11. 2019

09. 01. 2020

Name of the Activity

Student Induction Programme | First year Undergraduate

Capacity Building workshop
on E content development

Expert group discussion on
E-content development

Research Convention

Target group

students

Teaching staff

Subject experts

PG Students from
different disciplines

Number of
beneficiaries
810

40

25

130

Programme outcome

% Students were familiar with the wvalues, rules and
regulations of our institution and aware about the
examination pattern

% They were able to Identify and participate in different
cells and clubs activities

s They will explore different extracurricular activities
for their development

% Faculties were equipped with basic guidelines in E-
content development

+« Discussion tuned the participants skills to produce
professional e-content for their teaching learning
process

« Students were familiarized with research design
formulation and Statistical tools.



19.05.2020 to
21.05.2020

21.05.2020

23-06-2020

21.06.2019

18.09.2019

20.09.2019

20.09.2019.

26.01.2020

02.10.19

Teaching Learning Era with
Smart Tools and Techniques

Webinar on multimedia
application in e-content
development

One day online workshop on
Swattchatha Action Plan

International Yoga Day
Celebrations

Antiplastic Awareness
Campaign

Antiplastic Awareness
Campaign —Distribution of
cloth bags

Jal Sakthi Abiyan

Participation in Grama saba
meeting

Student Solar Ambassador
workshop in collaboration
with II'T, Bombay

Teaching staff 250
Teaching staff 40
NSS students 89
UBA cell Activities
School students 150
Community people 160
Community people 65
Community people 180
Community people 175
NASC students 50

% Online teaching skills of teaching staff were enhanced
through hands on training on different smart tools and
techniques

% Faculties were trained in scripting story board and
multimedia usage in e-content development

+ NSS students were sensitized on their social
responsibilities and supportive govt. initiatives for
community development

+ School students were trained on different yoga
postures by NASC students yoga team

+ Students conducted rally and created awareness on
hazards of plastic usage

% Households in village were received cloth bags by
receiving plastic bags by the students

% Awareness rally was conducted in the adopted village

+ It helped the team to identify the needs of the village
people

+» Students were learnt to assemble solar lambs



July and
August, 2020

20.05.2020

20.05.2020

13.05.2020

Village survey

Distribution of essentials to
households in adopted village
during Covid 19 lockdown
period

Awareness on COVID -19 to
village people

Distribution of Mask to the
village people by out student
volunteers

Community people

Community people

Community people

Community people

Total

250 house
holds

75 house
holds

105

150

2744

% Needs of the village people were analysed through
House holds survey

% Rs. 10, 000 worth provisions were distributed to the
village people during the COVID-19 pandemic period

% Student volunteers created awareness on personal care
during COVID 19

% Masks were distributed to the village people along
with the panchayat workers during lockdown period



Date/Month
of the Activity

25.08.20 to
04.09.20

03.01.2021

29.01.2021

24.07.2020

18.09.2020

Name of the Activity

STUDENT INDUCTION
PROGRAMME

Webinar on Research paper
publication and research
ethics

Freshers orientation
programme on Outcome
Based Education

Training on sanitizer
preparation

Training on Home made
chocolate making

Target group Number of
beneficiaries

First year undergraduate

696
students
Faculty members,
students and research 97
scholars
First year undergraduate 320
students

UBA ACTIVITIES

Rural women

32
Rural unemployed
women and youth 31

Programme outcome

Students were

« Familiarized with the rules and regulations of our
institution

« Aware about the examination pattern

+ Informed with different cells and clubs activities

+ Students and faculty members were guided on paper
publication ethics

% First year students were oriented on OBE and its
significance

% Women were trained to make sanitizer with locally
available materials

+ Training provided a new revenue skills to unemployed
women and youth



08.10.2020

23.09.2020

02.12.2020

Date/Month
of the Activity

25.06.2021 to
30.06.021

25.07.2021

13.09.2021 to
29.09.2021

16.09.2021

Training on home made
bakery products

Sensitization on National
education policy

Mentoring for social
responsibilities

Name of the Activity

New trends in higher education and
emergence of smart teachers

Institutional Community Engagement
During Pandemic in coordination
with MGNRE

Student Induction Programme

Personality Development Programme
on Emotional Intelligence of
Adolescence

Rural unemployed
women and youth

Rural women and youth

Faculty members and
students from other
institutions

Total

27

20

256

1479

% The participants were trained to prepare and sell the
products from their home

+ Rural community was enlighten with NEP aspects

% Mentee institutions were oriented on their social
responsibilities for the development of nearby
communities

Target group

Teaching staff

Student volunteers

First year
undergraduate students

Under graduate students
of School of
Lifesceinces

Number of
beneficiaries

150

40

696

79

Programme outcome

+ Given insight into the new trends in higher education
and higher education policies

+ Institution received certificate of recognition from
MGNRE

Students were
* Familiarized with the rules and regulations of our

institution
= Aware about the examination pattern
L Informed with different cells and clubs activities

+« Students were guided with tips to maintain emotional
balance



11.11.2021

16.12.2021 to
18.12.2021

24.07.2021

31.09.2021

07.08.2021

28.08.2021

04.09.2021

25.09.2021

Webinar on Gender Equality

Youth entrepreneurship: Challenges
& Prospects

Session I - Importance of E
commerce platform

Session II- Investment Avenues

Session III- Submission of projects
proposal through online and its
significance

Session IV- BE(A)WARE
Mrs. Dhivya Priya

Session V- Road map for creating
patent

Session VI- Stress management

Girl students

Students

108

89

Staff expertise series

Teaching staff

Teaching staff

Teaching staff

Teaching staff

Teaching staff

Teaching staff

Total

150

40

72

63

75

65

1627

Students were informed the difference between gender

equality and equity

% Awareness was created on Entrepreneurial
opportunities and credit schemes available among the
students

+ Session has given an insight into the E-business

+« Participants were sensitized on different investment
and its benefits

+ Session inbuilt the skills of faculty members on
research proposals making

+ Session sensitized the participants on fake websites
and information

« Participants were guided on intellectual property rights
and ways to protect IPR.

% Tips to maintain balance the work-life was given to
participants






