

### NEHRU ARTS AND SCIENCE COLLEGE

(An Autonomous Institution affiliated to Bharathiar University)
(Reaccredited with "A" Grade by NAAC, ISO 9001:2015 & 14001:2004 Certified
Recognized by UGC with 2(f) &12(B), Under Star College Scheme by DBT, Govt. of India)
Nehru Gardens, Thirumalayampalayam, Coimbatore - 641 105, Tamil Nadu.



#### CENTRE FOR CAPACITY BUILDING

## Activities for the year 2019-2020

Date/Month of the Activity	Name of the Activity	Target group	Number of beneficiaries	Programme outcome
25.06.19 to 02.07.19	Student Induction Programme	First year Undergraduate students	810	<ul> <li>Students were familiar with the values, rules and regulations of our institution and aware about the examination pattern</li> <li>They were able to Identify and participate in different cells and clubs activities</li> <li>They will explore different extracurricular activities for their development</li> </ul>
21. 09. 2019	Capacity Building workshop on E content development	Teaching staff	40	<ul> <li>Faculties were equipped with basic guidelines in E- content development</li> </ul>
18 .11. 2019	Expert group discussion on E-content development	Subject experts	25	❖ Discussion tuned the participants skills to produce professional e-content for their teaching learning process
09. 01. 2020	Research Convention	PG Students from different disciplines	130	Students were familiarized with research design formulation and Statistical tools.

19.05.2020 to 21. 05. 2020	Teaching Learning Era with Smart Tools and Techniques	Teaching staff	250	Online teaching skills of teaching staff were enhanced through hands on training on different smart tools and techniques
21.05.2020	Webinar on multimedia application in e-content development	Teaching staff	40	❖ Faculties were trained in scripting story board and multimedia usage in e-content development
23-06-2020	One day online workshop on Swattchatha Action Plan	NSS students	89	NSS students were sensitized on their social responsibilities and supportive govt. initiatives for community development
	-	UBA cell A	Activities	
21.06.2019	International Yoga Day Celebrations	School students	150	<ul> <li>School students were trained on different yoga postures by NASC students yoga team</li> </ul>
18.09.2019	Antiplastic Awareness Campaign	Community people	160	Students conducted rally and created awareness on hazards of plastic usage
20.09.2019	Antiplastic Awareness Campaign –Distribution of cloth bags	Community people	65	Households in village were received cloth bags by receiving plastic bags by the students
20.09.2019.	Jal Sakthi Abiyan	Community people	180	❖ Awareness rally was conducted in the adopted village
26.01.2020	Participation in Grama saba meeting	Community people	175	❖ It helped the team to identify the needs of the village people
02.10.19	Student Solar Ambassador workshop in collaboration with IIT, Bombay	NASC students	50	Students were learnt to assemble solar lambs

July and August, 2020	Village survey	Community people	250 house holds	❖ Needs of the village people were analysed through House holds survey
20.05.2020	Distribution of essentials to households in adopted village during Covid 19 lockdown period	Community people	75 house holds	❖ Rs. 10, 000 worth provisions were distributed to the village people during the COVID-19 pandemic period
20.05.2020	Awareness on COVID -19 to village people	Community people	105	Student volunteers created awareness on personal care during COVID 19
13.05.2020	Distribution of Mask to the village people by out student volunteers	Community people	150	❖ Masks were distributed to the village people along with the panchayat workers during lockdown period
Total			2744	

# Activities for the year 2020-2021

Date/Month of the Activity			Number of beneficiaries	Programme outcome	
25.08.20 to 04.09.20	STUDENT INDUCTION PROGRAMME	First year undergraduate students	696	<ul> <li>Students were</li> <li>Familiarized with the rules and regulations of our institution</li> <li>Aware about the examination pattern</li> <li>Informed with different cells and clubs activities</li> </ul>	
03.01.2021	Webinar on Research paper publication and research ethics	Faculty members, students and research scholars	97	Students and faculty members were guided on paper publication ethics	
29.01.2021	Freshers orientation programme on Outcome Based Education	First year undergraduate students	320	❖ First year students were oriented on OBE and its significance	
UBAACTIVITIES					
24.07.2020	Training on sanitizer preparation Rural women		32	Women were trained to make sanitizer with locally available materials	
18.09.2020	Training on Home made chocolate making	Rural unemployed women and youth	31	Training provided a new revenue skills to unemployed women and youth	

08.10.2020	Training on home made bakery products	Rural unemployed women and youth	27	The participants were trained to prepare and sell the products from their home	
23.09.2020	Sensitization on National education policy	Rural women and youth	20	❖ Rural community was enlighten with NEP aspects	
Mentoring for social Faculty members		Faculty members and students from other institutions	256	❖ Mentee institutions were oriented on their social responsibilities for the development of nearby communities	
Total		1479			

# Activities for the year 2021-2022

Date/Month of the Activity	Name of the Activity	Target group	Number of beneficiaries	Programme outcome
25.06.2021 to 30.06.021	New trends in higher education and emergence of smart teachers	Teaching staff	150	Given insight into the new trends in higher education and higher education policies
25.07.2021	Institutional Community Engagement During Pandemic in coordination with MGNRE	Student volunteers	40	<ul> <li>Institution received certificate of recognition from MGNRE</li> </ul>
13.09.2021 to 29.09.2021	Student Induction Programme	First year undergraduate students	696	Students were
16.09.2021	Personality Development Programme on Emotional Intelligence of Adolescence	Under graduate students of School of Lifesceinces	79	Students were guided with tips to maintain emotional balance

11.11.2021	Webinar on Gender Equality	Girl students	108	Students were informed the difference between gender equality and equity	
16.12.2021 to 18.12.2021	Youth entrepreneurship: Challenges & Prospects	Students	89	Awareness was created on Entrepreneurial opportunities and credit schemes available among the students	
		Staff experti	se series		
24.07.2021	Session I - Importance of E commerce platform	Teaching staff	150	Session has given an insight into the E-business	
31.09.2021	Session II- Investment Avenues	Teaching staff	40	Participants were sensitized on different investment and its benefits	
07.08.2021	Session III- Submission of projects proposal through online and its significance	Teaching staff	72	<ul> <li>Session inbuilt the skills of faculty members on research proposals making</li> </ul>	
28.08.2021	Session IV- BE(A)WARE Mrs. Dhivya Priya	Teaching staff	63	<ul> <li>Session sensitized the participants on fake websites and information</li> </ul>	
04.09.2021	Session V- Road map for creating patent	Teaching staff	75	Participants were guided on intellectual property rights and ways to protect IPR.	
25.09.2021	Session VI- Stress management	Teaching staff	65	Tips to maintain balance the work-life was given to participants	
		Total	1627		